

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 1 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22940/2004

ICICI BANK LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.RAMAKRISHNAN

Respondent(s)

(for substitution of the name of Petitioner No.1)

Date: 16/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The existing name of the petitioner, i.e., ICICI Bank Limited be substituted with Standard Chartered Bank in the special leave petition. IA

No. 1 stands allowed accordingly.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master