

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3206/2007

STANDARD CHARTERED BANK

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

V.RAMAKRISHNAN

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 15/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.  
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.  
Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have considered the nature of the dispute raised in the present proceedings.

We have heard the learned counsel for the appellant who is without instructions.

Having regard to the facts of this case we are of the view that this case has become infructuous. We order accordingly. However, the appellant will be at liberty to seek revival of the appeal in the event such revival is necessary.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER

[SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3206/2007

STANDARD CHARTERED BANK . . .APPELLANT

VERSUS

V.RAMAKRISHNAN . . .RESPONDENT

ORDER

We have considered the nature of the dispute raised in the present proceedings.

We have heard the learned counsel for the appellant who is without instructions.

Having regard to the facts of this case we are of the view that this case has become infructuous. We order accordingly. However, the appellant will be at liberty to seek revival of the appeal in the event such revival is necessary.

.....,J.  
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.  
(ASHOK BHUSHAN)

NEW DELHI  
FEBRUARY 15, 2017